PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7405350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAJU MA	12/23/2020
MICHAEL GUIDASH	12/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIGAJOT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	3452 E. FOOTHILL BOULEVARD, SUITE 360	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17851461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)716-7121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: intake@shemwellaw.com **CHARLES SHEMWELL** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3639

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GJTI.113.US.C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. SHEMWELL, REG. NO. 40,171	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles E. Shemwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GJTI.113.US Assignment JM 20.12.22 - signed#page1.tif source=GJTI.113.US Assignment JM 20.12.22 - signed#page2.tif source=GJTI.113.US Assignment MG 20.12.22 - signed#page1.tif source=GJTI.113.US Assignment MG 20.12.22 - signed#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 060337 FRAME: 0038** 507358428

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the person or one of the persons named below

Jiaju Ma Michael Guidash

have sold, assigned and transferred, and/or do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gigajot Technology, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 3452 E. Foothill Boulevard, Suite 360, Pasadena, California 91107 ("Assignee"), for itself and its successors, transferees and assignees, the following:

1. My entire worldwide right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") disclosed in the patent application ("Application") titled

SCALABLE-PIXEL-SIZE IMAGE SENSOR

which was filed November 20, 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned United States patent application number 17/100,696; and

2. My entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) the Application; (ii) all applications claiming priority from the Application; (iii) all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications, utility models and the like that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to the Subject Matter; (iv) all patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions and registrations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (i), (ii) and (iii) above; and (v) all rights of priority to which the applications set forth in (i), (ii) and (iii) above are entitled under international conventions, treaties, national laws or otherwise, including all rights of priority in any underlying United States provisional applications or foreign applications relating to the Subject Matter and/or to which the Application claims priority.

As part of this Assignment, I hereby agree, covenant and represent that:

- 1. Assignee may apply for and receive patents for Subject Matter in Assignee's own name;
- 2. I will (i) execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, affidavits, powers of attorney, applications and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interest specified herein; (ii) communicate to Assignee all known facts relating to the Subject Matter; and (iii) generally do all lawful acts that Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the Subject Matter and for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interest specified herein;
- 3. I have not previously made any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property specified herein;

Attorney Docket No.: GJTI.113.US 1 of 2 U.S. application no.: 17/100,696

PATENT REEL: 060337 FRAME: 0039

- 4. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and transferees and shall be binding upon me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns; and
- 5. This agreement, including legal effect of any handwritten or digital signature herein, shall be governed by and construed under the law of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law provisions.

I hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and transferees, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

I hereby grant Assignee or its agents the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Each person named herein: Please sign and date below

Jiaju Ma Jiaju Ma (Dec 23, 2020 08:01 PST)	Dec 23, 2020
Jiaju Ma	Date
Michael Guidash	

Attorney Docket No.: GJTI.113.US 2 of 2 U.S. application no.: 17/100,696

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the person or one of the persons named below

Jiaju Ma Michael Guidash

have sold, assigned and transferred, and/or do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gigajot Technology, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 3452 E. Foothill Boulevard, Suite 360, Pasadena, California 91107 ("Assignee"), for itself and its successors, transferees and assignees, the following:

1. My entire worldwide right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") disclosed in the patent application ("Application") titled

SCALABLE-PIXEL-SIZE IMAGE SENSOR

which was filed November 20, 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned United States patent application number 17/100,696; and

2. My entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) the Application; (ii) all applications claiming priority from the Application; (iii) all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications, utility models and the like that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to the Subject Matter; (iv) all patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions and registrations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (i), (ii) and (iii) above; and (v) all rights of priority to which the applications set forth in (i), (ii) and (iii) above are entitled under international conventions, treaties, national laws or otherwise, including all rights of priority in any underlying United States provisional applications or foreign applications relating to the Subject Matter and/or to which the Application claims priority.

As part of this Assignment, I hereby agree, covenant and represent that:

- 1. Assignee may apply for and receive patents for Subject Matter in Assignee's own name;
- 2. I will (i) execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, affidavits, powers of attorney, applications and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interest specified herein; (ii) communicate to Assignee all known facts relating to the Subject Matter; and (iii) generally do all lawful acts that Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the Subject Matter and for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interest specified herein;
- 3. I have not previously made any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property specified herein;

Attorney Docket No.: GJTI.113.US 1 of 2 U.S. application no.: 17/100,696

PATENT REEL: 060337 FRAME: 0041

- 4. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and transferees and shall be binding upon me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns; and
- 5. This agreement, including legal effect of any handwritten or digital signature herein, shall be governed by and construed under the law of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law provisions.

I hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and transferees, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

I hereby grant Assignee or its agents the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Tiaju Ma	Date	
Nichol Builed	Dec 22, 2020	
Michael Guidash	 Date	

Each person named herein: Please sign and date below

Attorney Docket No.: GJTI.113.US 2 of 2 U.S. application no.: 17/100,696